PSKmail server
1.0.34
Rein Couperus PA0R  03032011
1
Table of Contents
PSKmail server ..........................................................................................................................................1
What is PSKmail?.................................................................................................................................3
So, what makes PSKmail special?.........................................................................................................3

–The slowest mode here is THOR 8 at 28 wpm
–The most narrow mode is PSK63, 63 Hz wide
You may notice that certain popular modes are missing from this table. Two of the missing modes are
Olivia and MT63. Olivia is not usable with pskmail as it doesn't support the full 8bit character set, that
means the <SOH> frame start and <EOT> frame end cannot be transferred.
Mode tables for adaptive asymmetric link control
As from jPSKmail version 0.5, separate adaptive mode control for up and downlink modes is
automatic.
To accomplish this a number of changes to server and client were necessary. John, VK2ETA has played
an important role herein. Based on empirical data,  two mode tables were put into the server,   one for
17
Choice (1-3) for
Baud Speed wpm Speed wpm Speed* Bandw. SNR Weak High Flutter,
Mode rate capital letters small letters bps (hz) at least NVIS signals Speed fading Description and use
PSK63 63 74 102 88 63 -2 3 3 3 3 Vy narrow bt also vy slow
PSK125 125 148 204 176 125 -1 3 3 3 3 Better
PSK250 250 296 408 352 250 -1 3 3 2 3 Good all round mode
PSK500 500 592 816 704 500 2 3 3 1 3 Very fast, best 4 good condx
PSKR125 125 74 102 88 125 -8 2 2 3 2
PSKR250 250 148 204 176 250 -5 2 2 2 3
PSKR500 500 296 408 352 500 -3 2 3 1 3 Best allround mode?
MFSK16 15,6 58 58 58 316 -8 1 1 3 1
MFSK32 31,25 120 120 120 630 -6 1 1 2 1
Dominoex 11 10.8 70 70 70 262 -7 3 2 3 3 fldigi implementation flawed?
Dominoex 16 15.6 100 100 100 355 -6 3 2 3 3 fldigi implementation flawed?